DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND CUSTOMS

DRC/STD/RAMIS/2015/5008

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

8" June, 2015

This is to notify all Sales Tax Collecting Agents (STCA) that the Department of Revenue & Customs will
be launching and implementing its new system “Sales Tax Module under RAMIS” w.e.f 1* July, 2015.

Therefore, all STCAs are requested to attend “User Training Workshop™ as per the schedule given below:

1

Thimphu
Phuntsholing
Paro

Samtse
Gelephu
Bumthang
Mongar

Samdrupjongkhar

29" June -1% July,2015
29%-30" June,2015
29% - 30™ June,2015
29" June,2015

29" June,2015

29%" June,2015

29" June, 2015

29" June,2015

17715493/
17933792
253793/
17498486
272832/
17616460
365818/
17715212
251074/
17232829
631790/
17120477
641489/
16909606
251015/
17552528

sonamtshomo@mof.gov.bt

Jjayeltshen@mof.gov.bt

ujatenzy(@gmail.com
drinchen@mof.gov.bt
kenwanzee(@gmail.com
trasheefuntshok(@gmail.com
wangmo@mof.gov.bt

mtamang@mof.gov.bt

To register, please contact RRCO (where your unit is registered as STCA) at phone numbers and email

given above.

The time and venue for the workshop will be informed by concerned RRCO shortly.

Director





