DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND CUSTOMS

DRC/STD/RAMIS/2015/5008

8th June, 2015

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

This is to notify all Sales Tax Collecting Agents (STCA) that the Department of Revenue & Customs will be launching and implementing its new system "Sales Tax Module under RAMIS" w.e.f 1st July, 2015. Therefore, all STCAs are requested to attend "User Training Workshop" as per the schedule given below:

SL	Name of the RRCO	Date	Contact No	Email Address
1	Thimphu	29 th June -1 st July,2015	17715493/ 17933792	sonamtshomo@mof.gov.bt
2	Phuntsholing	29 th -30 th June,2015	253793/ 17498486	jgyeltshen@mof.gov.bt
3	Paro	29 th - 30 th June,2015	272832/ 17616460	ujatenzy@gmail.com
4	Samtse	29 th June,2015	365818/ 17715212	drinchen@mof.gov.bt
5	Gelephu	29 th June,2015	251074/ 17232829	kenwanzee@gmail.com
6	Bumthang	29 th June,2015	631790/ 17120477	trasheefuntshok@gmail.com
7	Mongar	29 th June,2015	641489/ 16909606	wangmo@mof.gov.bt
8	Samdrupjongkhar	29th June,2015	251015/ 17552528	mtamang@mof.gov.bt

To register, please contact RRCO (where your unit is registered as STCA) at phone numbers and email given above.

The time and venue for the workshop will be informed by concerned RRCO shortly.

Director